505914746 02/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5961463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT CANINO	02/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL C2 COOLING, INC.
Street Address:	11 CHRYSANTHEMUM COURT
City:	SEWELL
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16594308	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)900-1840

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-900-8016

Email: dboyd@dlbiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** DAMON L. BOYD

Address Line 1: 7000 N. 16TH ST. STE 120-511
Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90000.00150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAMON L. BOYD
SIGNATURE:	/Damon L. Boyd/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=90000.00150 2020 0213 SIGNED Assignment#page1.tif source=90000.00150 2020 0213 SIGNED Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505914746 REEL: 051808 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of the address indicated below, has invented subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in United States Patent Application No. 16/594,308, filed on October 7, 2019, entitled CARBON CAPTURE SYSTEMS AND METHODS;

AND WHEREAS, Global C2 Cooling, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 11 Chrysanthemum Court, Sewell, New Jersey, 08070, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein,

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, (design or utility) continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid Invention, including the above-referenced patent application, to the Invention as described in the aforesaid applications or any related priority applications, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on one or more of the aforesaid applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letter Patents to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the Invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the Invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

AND AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing, prosecuting and granting of the formal application based on any inventions or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

74000.00150

PATENT REEL: 051808 FRAME: 0279

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Robert Carino	11 Chrysanthemum Court Sewell, New Jersey 08070		<i>3/1/101</i> 0

State of N_{C-2} N_{C}	<u></u>		
County of <u>Burline For</u>) ss.:		
		0.	388300000000000000000000000000000000000
On <u>124 - /2.</u> Robert Canino, personally ki	_, 2020, before me. nown to me (or mov	<u>KeAc-A-Caszaz</u> ed to me on the basis	, personally appeared of satisfactory evidence)
to be the person whose name			
he executed the same in his a	authorized capacity a	md that by his signatu	re on the instrument the

person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

JOSEPHINE A MIKKELSEN Commission * 2416438 Natary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires January 23, 2022

Robert Canino

LAW OFFICES OF DAMON L. BOYD, PLLC 7000 N. 16th Street

Suite 120, #511

Phoenix, Arizona 85020

Phone: (602) 900-8015

(602) 900-1840 Fax:

RECORDED: 02/13/2020

74000.00150

PATENT REEL: 051808 FRAME: 0280